
Arcadia (7-9-3, 4-8-3) -vs- Neumann (11-7-1, 10-4-1)
01/30/2026 at Aston, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 295
Location: Aston, Pennsylvania
Officials: Referee: Evan Anthony; Referee: Macrus Currie; Linesman:
Terrance Johnson; Linesman: Damon Steele

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Arcadia 1 1 0 2
Neumann 3 1 1 5

ARC: Williams, Connor (1); Anderson, Aidan (1)
NEU: Culhane, Lucas (2); Donohoe, Max (2); Eliav, Shawn (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ARC NEU
1st 00:52 NEU Donohoe, Max Culhane, Lucas, Eliav, Shawn EV, FG 0 1
1st 05:12 NEU Eliav, Shawn Coccimiglio, Jared, Barkley, Jake PP 0 2
1st 06:19 NEU Culhane, Lucas Dimaline, Matt, Ford, Odin PP, GW 0 3
1st 13:38 ARC Williams, Connor Burgess, Ryan PP 1 3
2nd 05:09 NEU Donohoe, Max DiNubile, Sonny, Culhane, Lucas PP 1 4
2nd 07:32 ARC Anderson, Aidan Benkovitz, Chris, Dicker, Brendan EV 2 4

3rd
19:11

.2 NEU Culhane, Lucas Donohoe, Max, Dimaline, Matt EN 2 5

Arcadia Power Plays Neumann Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:03 10:11 00:08 0 1 --
1st 11:45 13:38 01:53 1 0 PPG
1st 18:19 00:19 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 15:11 17:11 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 15:50 17:50 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 00:17 02:17 02:00 0 2 --
3rd 08:17 10:17 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 10:46 12:46 02:00 1 1 --

14:01 6 4 1/8

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:03 05:12 00:09 1 0 PPG
1st 05:12 06:19 01:07 3 0 PPG
1st 06:19 08:11 01:52 3 0 --
2nd 04:44 05:09 00:25 1 0 PPG
2nd 08:15 10:15 02:00 2 0 --

05:33 10 0 3/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ARC Naidu, Theo 05:00 Boarding MAJOR 05:03 PP
1st NEU DiNubile, Sonny 02:00 Roughing MINOR 05:03
1st ARC Anderson, Aidan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 05:03
1st NEU Andrews, Tony 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:11 PP
1st NEU Ezzrd, TJ 02:00 Kneeing MINOR 11:45 PP
1st NEU Smith, Zack 02:00 Interference MINOR 18:19 PP

1st NEU Katz, Judd 05:00 Face masking MAJOR
19:18

.3

1st NEU Katz, Judd 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC
19:18

.3

1st ARC Verspeeten, Matthew 05:00 Interference MAJOR
19:18

.3

1st ARC Verspeeten, Matthew 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC
19:18

.3
2nd ARC Anderson, Aidan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 04:44 PP
2nd ARC Williams, Connor 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:15 PP
2nd NEU Eliav, Shawn 02:00 Interference MINOR 15:11 PP
2nd NEU Johnston, Owen 02:00 Interference MINOR 15:50 PP
3rd NEU Culhane, Lucas 02:00 Roughing MINOR 00:17 PP
3rd NEU Donohoe, Max 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:17 PP
3rd NEU Ford, Odin 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 10:46 PP



Individual
Arcadia 2

Neumann 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Williams, Connor 1 0 1 3 1 5 -1 - 1-2 0
4 Burback, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
5 Tedesco, Russ 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 1
6 Gare, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-7 - 0
7 Dicker, Brendan 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 6-17 - 0
8 Anderson, Aidan 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 2-4 2-4 0
9 Mastay, Cody 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 18-33 - 0
10 Cunningham, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Battaglia, Bryce 0 0 0 2 1 3 -1 - - 0
12 Garnsey, Zach 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
13 Clow, Elijah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Shuter, Jared 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-15 - 0
15 McFarlane, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 - 1
16 Naidu, Theo 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-5 0
17 Iannucci, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Verspeeten, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 2-15 0
19 Cole, Jude 0 0 1 1 2 4 -1 - - 1
20 Sweitzer, Wes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Gethings, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Benkovitz, Chris 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
23 Benkovitz, Michael 0 0 1 0 1 2 -2 - - 0
24 Jermolenko, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Bachman, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Rabideau, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Hodowanec, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
28 Biniaris, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
29 Crofoot, Wesley 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
33 Crowshaw, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Capone, Santino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Williamson, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Burgess, Ryan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 10 13 8 31 -6 38-80 6-26 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Reid, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Kennedy, Tyler 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
5 Ezzrd, TJ 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
6 Mozell, Dexton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Gibbons, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-10 - 0
8 Eliav, Shawn 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 - 1-2 0
10 Ford, Odin 0 1 2 2 0 4 2 - 1-2 2
11 Coccimiglio, Jared 0 1 1 1 3 5 0 14-22 - 1
12 Smith, Zack 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
13 DiNubile, Sonny 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 1-2 1
14 Pimm, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Cochran, Chase 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
16 Culhane, Lucas 2 2 3 1 2 6 2 - 1-2 2
17 Melis, Akezhan 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 1
18 Ray, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Patterson, Dustin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-2 - 0
21 Dimaline, Matt 0 2 3 1 1 5 2 12-23 - 1
22 Andrews, Tony 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-1 1-2 0
24 Donohoe, Max 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 - 1-2 0
26 Katz, Judd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 1



27 Snider, Abram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Gorbitz, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 DeFazio, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Perdue, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
45 Green, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
62 Johnston, Owen 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - 1-2 2
71 Barkley, Jake 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 10-18 - 0
91 Tishkevich, Nikolai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 16 10 15 41 5 42-80 11-33 12

Arcadia Goalkeeping Neumann Goalkeeping

Arcadia Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

44 Burgess, Ryan L 59:14 4 0 13 9 14 36
33 Crowshaw, Ryan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Williamson, Hayden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:46 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 13 9 14 36

Neumann Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 DeFazio, Cole W 60:00 2 0 9 12 8 29
31 Gorbitz, Logan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Perdue, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Green, Christian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 9 12 8 29

Arcadia Faceoffs Neumann Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Mastay, Cody 18 15
14 Shuter, Jared 7 8
7 Dicker, Brendan 6 11
6 Gare, Grayson 4 3
8 Anderson, Aidan 2 2
15 McFarlane, Nathaniel 1 2
22 Benkovitz, Chris 0 1

Totals 38 42

# Player W L
11 Coccimiglio, Jared 14 8
21 Dimaline, Matt 12 11
71 Barkley, Jake 10 8
7 Gibbons, Ben 3 7
16 Culhane, Lucas 2 0
17 Melis, Akezhan 1 0
13 DiNubile, Sonny 0 1
20 Patterson, Dustin 0 2
22 Andrews, Tony 0 1

Totals 42 38



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Burgess, Ryan at goalie for ARC.
0-0 [00:00] DeFazio, Cole at goalie for NEU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
0-0 [00:21] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
0-0 [00:21] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
0-0 [00:40] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael BLOCKED by Ford, Odin.
0-0 [00:51] Shot by NEU Culhane, Lucas MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.

0-0

[00:52] GOAL by Neumann Donohoe, Max (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Culhane, Lucas and Eliav, Shawn, On
ice for NEU: Donohoe, Max; Eliav, Shawn; Culhane, Lucas; Ford, Odin; Dimaline, Matt, On ice for ARC: Benkovitz, Chris;
Dicker, Brendan; Verspeeten, Matthew; Williams, Connor; Benkovitz, Michael, goal number 7 for season.
Arcadia 0, Neumann 1

0-1 [00:52] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
0-1 [01:28] Faceoff Anderson, Aidan vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
0-1 [01:53] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
0-1 [03:26] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
0-1 [03:26] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
0-1 [03:38] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
0-1 [04:03] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
0-1 [04:25] Shot by NEU Kennedy, Tyler MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [04:25] Faceoff Anderson, Aidan vs Patterson, Dustin won by ARC.
0-1 [04:48] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-1 [05:03] Penalty on Naidu, Theo ARC 5 minutes for Boarding.
0-1 [05:03] Penalty on DiNubile, Sonny NEU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-1 [05:03] Penalty on Anderson, Aidan ARC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-1 [05:03] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
0-1 [05:03] Anderson, Aidan (ARC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP NEU [05:03] Start power play for NEU.

0-1 PP NEU

[05:12] GOAL by Neumann Eliav, Shawn (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Coccimiglio, Jared and Barkley, Jake, On ice for NEU:
Eliav, Shawn; Barkley, Jake; Coccimiglio, Jared; Andrews, Tony; Patterson, Dustin, On ice for ARC: Burback, Grant; Mastay,
Cody; Battaglia, Bryce; Williams, Connor, goal number 2 for season.
Arcadia 0, Neumann 2

0-2 PP NEU [05:12] End power play for NEU.
0-2 PP NEU [05:12] Start power play for NEU.
0-2 PP NEU [05:12] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
0-2 PP NEU [05:51] Shot by NEU Culhane, Lucas WIDE.
0-2 PP NEU [06:10] Shot by NEU Dimaline, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-2 PP NEU [06:19] Shot by NEU Dimaline, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.

0-2 PP NEU

[06:19] GOAL by Neumann Culhane, Lucas (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Dimaline, Matt and Ford, Odin,
On ice for NEU: Culhane, Lucas; Donohoe, Max; Ford, Odin; Smith, Zack; Dimaline, Matt, On ice for ARC: Crofoot, Wesley;
Garnsey, Zach; Burback, Grant; McFarlane, Nathaniel, goal number 6 for season.
Arcadia 0, Neumann 3

0-3 PP NEU [06:19] End power play for NEU.
0-3 PP NEU [06:19] Start power play for NEU.
0-3 PP NEU [06:19] Faceoff McFarlane, Nathaniel vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
0-3 PP NEU [06:48] Shot by NEU Dimaline, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 PP NEU [07:03] DiNubile, Sonny (NEU) penalty complete.
0-3 PP NEU [07:15] Shot by NEU Andrews, Tony MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 PP NEU [07:20] Shot by NEU Eliav, Shawn MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 PP NEU [07:20] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
0-3 PP NEU [08:07] Shot by NEU Patterson, Dustin BLOCKED by Garnsey, Zach.
0-3 PP NEU [08:11] Penalty on Andrews, Tony NEU 2 minutes for Interference.
0-3 PP NEU [08:11] End power play for NEU.
0-3 [08:11] Faceoff Benkovitz, Chris vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
0-3 [08:51] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor WIDE.
0-3 [08:51] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
0-3 [08:51] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Melis, Akezhan won by NEU.
0-3 [10:03] Naidu, Theo (ARC) penalty complete.
0-3 PP ARC [10:03] Start power play for ARC.



0-3 PP ARC [10:10] Shot by NEU Culhane, Lucas MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 PP ARC [10:11] Andrews, Tony (NEU) penalty complete.
0-3 PP ARC [10:11] End power play for ARC.
0-3 [10:13] Shot by NEU Ford, Odin MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
0-3 [10:13] Faceoff Anderson, Aidan vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
0-3 [10:43] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
0-3 [11:16] Shot by ARC Crofoot, Wesley MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
0-3 [11:16] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
0-3 [11:45] Penalty on Ezzrd, TJ NEU 2 minutes for Kneeing.
0-3 PP ARC [11:45] Start power play for ARC.
0-3 PP ARC [11:45] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
0-3 PP ARC [11:58] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ BLOCKED by Katz, Judd.
0-3 PP ARC [13:23] Shot by ARC Anderson, Aidan WIDE.

0-3 PP ARC

[13:38] GOAL by Arcadia Williams, Connor (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Burgess, Ryan and , , On ice for ARC: Williams, Connor;
Shuter, Jared; Biniaris, Zach; Tedesco, Russ; Crofoot, Wesley, On ice for NEU: Culhane, Lucas; Katz, Judd; Ford, Odin;
Dimaline, Matt, goal number 5 for season.
Arcadia 1, Neumann 3

1-3 PP ARC [13:38] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
1-3 PP ARC [13:38] Ezzrd, TJ (NEU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP ARC [13:38] End power play for ARC.
1-3 [14:08] Shot by NEU Donohoe, Max MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
1-3 [14:51] Faceoff Anderson, Aidan vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
1-3 [15:07] Shot by NEU Ford, Odin MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
1-3 [15:24] Shot by NEU Smith, Zack MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
1-3 [15:24] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
1-3 [15:54] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-3 [15:54] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
1-3 [15:58] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-3 [15:58] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Andrews, Tony won by ARC.
1-3 [17:11] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-3 [17:42] Shot by NEU Eliav, Shawn WIDE.
1-3 [18:19] Penalty on Smith, Zack NEU 2 minutes for Interference.
1-3 PP ARC [18:19] Start power play for ARC.
1-3 PP ARC [18:19] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
1-3 PP ARC [18:54] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-3 PP ARC [19:19] Penalty on Katz, Judd NEU 5 minutes for FaceMasks.
1-3 PP ARC [19:19] Penalty on Katz, Judd NEU 10 minutes.
1-3 PP ARC [19:19] Penalty on Verspeeten, Matthew ARC 5 minutes for Interference.
1-3 PP ARC [19:19] Penalty on Verspeeten, Matthew ARC 10 minutes.
1-3 PP ARC [19:19] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
1-3 PP ARC [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-3 PP NEU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-3 PP NEU [00:00] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
1-3 PP NEU [00:19] Smith, Zack (NEU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP NEU [00:19] End power play for ARC.
1-3 [00:45] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
1-3 [01:37] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant WIDE.
1-3 [02:35] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
1-3 [02:46] Shot by NEU Johnston, Owen BLOCKED by Tedesco, Russ.
1-3 [02:56] Shot by NEU Johnston, Owen MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
1-3 [02:56] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
1-3 [03:25] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared WIDE.
1-3 [03:36] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared WIDE.
1-3 [04:18] Shot by NEU Andrews, Tony WIDE.
1-3 [04:19] Katz, Judd (NEU) penalty complete.
1-3 [04:19] Verspeeten, Matthew (ARC) penalty complete.
1-3 [04:44] Penalty on Anderson, Aidan ARC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-3 PP NEU [04:44] Start power play for NEU.
1-3 PP NEU [04:44] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
1-3 PP NEU [04:54] Shot by NEU Donohoe, Max WIDE.



1-3 PP NEU

[05:09] GOAL by Neumann Donohoe, Max (POWER-PLAY), Assist by DiNubile, Sonny and Culhane, Lucas, On ice for NEU:
Donohoe, Max; DiNubile, Sonny; Dimaline, Matt; Culhane, Lucas; Smith, Zack, On ice for ARC: Cole, Jude; Williams, Connor;
Tedesco, Russ; Shuter, Jared, goal number 8 for season.
Arcadia 1, Neumann 4

1-4 PP NEU [05:09] Anderson, Aidan (ARC) penalty complete.
1-4 PP NEU [05:09] End power play for NEU.
1-4 [05:09] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
1-4 [05:50] Shot by ARC Naidu, Theo MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-4 [06:33] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
1-4 [06:43] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-4 [06:43] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
1-4 [06:51] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
1-4 [06:54] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.

1-4

[07:32] GOAL by Arcadia Anderson, Aidan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Benkovitz, Chris and Dicker, Brendan, On ice for
ARC: Anderson, Aidan; Benkovitz, Chris; Dicker, Brendan; Hodowanec, Daniel; Tedesco, Russ, On ice for NEU: Barkley, Jake;
DiNubile, Sonny; Kennedy, Tyler; Smith, Zack; Donohoe, Max, goal number 2 for season.
Arcadia 2, Neumann 4

2-4 [07:32] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
2-4 [08:11] Shot by NEU Dimaline, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [08:11] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
2-4 [08:15] Penalty on Williams, Connor ARC 2 minutes for Interference.
2-4 PP NEU [08:15] Start power play for NEU.
2-4 PP NEU [08:15] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Patterson, Dustin won by ARC.
2-4 PP NEU [08:57] Shot by NEU Eliav, Shawn BLOCKED by Cole, Jude.
2-4 PP NEU [09:13] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 PP NEU [10:01] Shot by NEU Culhane, Lucas MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 PP NEU [10:01] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
2-4 PP NEU [10:15] Williams, Connor (ARC) penalty complete.
2-4 PP NEU [10:15] End power play for NEU.
2-4 [10:34] Shot by NEU Ezzrd, TJ MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [10:46] Shot by NEU Ezzrd, TJ MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [10:57] Shot by NEU Ezzrd, TJ MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [11:20] Timeout ARC.
2-4 [11:20] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
2-4 [11:25] Shot by NEU Ford, Odin MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [11:38] Shot by ARC Anderson, Aidan MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [11:51] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [12:02] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [12:08] Shot by NEU DiNubile, Sonny WIDE.
2-4 [12:08] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
2-4 [12:51] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [12:57] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [13:03] Shot by NEU DiNubile, Sonny WIDE.
2-4 [13:18] Shot by NEU Smith, Zack WIDE.
2-4 [13:24] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 [13:29] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [14:31] Shot by ARC McFarlane, Nathaniel BLOCKED by Johnston, Owen.
2-4 [14:31] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 [14:35] Shot by ARC Garnsey, Zach MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [14:35] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
2-4 [15:11] Penalty on Eliav, Shawn NEU 2 minutes for Interference.
2-4 PP ARC [15:11] Start power play for ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [15:11] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [15:45] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [15:50] Penalty on Johnston, Owen NEU 2 minutes for Interference.
2-4 PP ARC [15:50] Start power play for ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [15:50] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Culhane, Lucas won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [15:59] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce BLOCKED by DiNubile, Sonny.
2-4 PP ARC [15:59] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs DiNubile, Sonny won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [16:25] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant BLOCKED by Ford, Odin.
2-4 PP ARC [16:25] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Culhane, Lucas won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [16:49] Shot by ARC Anderson, Aidan MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 PP ARC [17:01] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.



2-4 PP ARC [17:11] Eliav, Shawn (NEU) penalty complete.
2-4 PP ARC [17:11] End power play for ARC.
2-4 [17:11] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor BLOCKED by Dimaline, Matt.
2-4 [17:11] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
2-4 [17:33] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
2-4 [17:43] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce BLOCKED by Coccimiglio, Jared.
2-4 [17:43] Shot by ARC Mastay, Cody MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [17:43] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
2-4 [17:50] Johnston, Owen (NEU) penalty complete.
2-4 PP ARC [17:50] End power play for ARC.
2-4 [18:31] Shot by ARC Mastay, Cody WIDE.
2-4 [19:01] Shot by NEU Ford, Odin MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [19:01] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [19:05] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [19:21] Shot by ARC Crofoot, Wesley MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-4 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-4 [00:00] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 [00:17] Penalty on Culhane, Lucas NEU 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-4 PP ARC [00:17] Start power play for ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [00:17] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [00:45] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 PP ARC [01:08] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [01:35] Shot by NEU Andrews, Tony MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 PP ARC [01:35] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [01:48] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [02:17] Culhane, Lucas (NEU) penalty complete.
2-4 PP ARC [02:17] End power play for ARC.
2-4 [02:31] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ WIDE.
2-4 [02:31] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
2-4 [03:17] Shot by NEU Eliav, Shawn MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [03:17] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
2-4 [03:33] Shot by NEU Cochran, Chase MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [03:36] Shot by NEU Smith, Zack BLOCKED by McFarlane, Nathaniel.
2-4 [04:07] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [04:07] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Dimaline, Matt won by NEU.
2-4 [04:32] Shot by NEU Dimaline, Matt MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [05:28] Shot by NEU Andrews, Tony BLOCKED by Burback, Grant.
2-4 [05:40] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared WIDE.
2-4 [06:13] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [06:21] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [06:23] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
2-4 [06:32] Shot by ARC Crofoot, Wesley MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [06:32] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
2-4 [06:38] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared BLOCKED by Melis, Akezhan.
2-4 [06:44] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [07:06] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael BLOCKED by Kennedy, Tyler.
2-4 [07:12] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [07:13] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [08:17] Penalty on Donohoe, Max NEU 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-4 PP ARC [08:17] Start power play for ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [08:17] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [08:25] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor WIDE.
2-4 PP ARC [08:44] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [09:47] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [10:17] Donohoe, Max (NEU) penalty complete.
2-4 PP ARC [10:17] End power play for ARC.
2-4 [10:22] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ BLOCKED by Culhane, Lucas.
2-4 [10:24] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Barkley, Jake won by NEU.
2-4 [10:46] Penalty on Ford, Odin NEU 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
2-4 PP ARC [10:46] Start power play for ARC.



2-4 PP ARC [10:46] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by ARC.
2-4 PP ARC [11:47] Shot by NEU Culhane, Lucas MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 PP ARC [12:27] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 PP ARC [12:34] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Gibbons, Ben won by NEU.
2-4 PP ARC [12:46] Ford, Odin (NEU) penalty complete.
2-4 PP ARC [12:46] End power play for ARC.
2-4 [12:48] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant BLOCKED by Johnston, Owen.
2-4 [12:54] Shot by NEU Donohoe, Max MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [13:36] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Barkley, Jake won by ARC.
2-4 [14:37] Shot by NEU Andrews, Tony BLOCKED by Crofoot, Wesley.
2-4 [15:50] Shot by NEU Melis, Akezhan MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [15:55] Shot by NEU Johnston, Owen MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [15:55] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 [16:24] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [16:26] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-4 [16:26] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Coccimiglio, Jared won by NEU.
2-4 [16:43] Shot by NEU Patterson, Dustin MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [16:47] Shot by NEU Coccimiglio, Jared MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [17:29] Shot by NEU Melis, Akezhan MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-4 [18:26] EMPTY NET at goalie for ARC.
2-4 [18:34] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Dimaline, Matt won by ARC.
2-4 [18:54] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant BLOCKED by Culhane, Lucas.

2-4

[19:12] EMPTY NET GOAL by Neumann Culhane, Lucas, Assist by Donohoe, Max and Dimaline, Matt, On ice for NEU:
Culhane, Lucas; Eliav, Shawn; Donohoe, Max; Ford, Odin; Dimaline, Matt, On ice for ARC: Mastay, Cody; Cole, Jude;
Battaglia, Bryce; Biniaris, Zach; Benkovitz, Michael; Tedesco, Russ, goal number 7 for season.
Arcadia 2, Neumann 5

2-5 [19:12] Faceoff Gare, Grayson vs Gibbons, Ben won by ARC.
2-5 [19:12] Burgess, Ryan at goalie for ARC.
2-5 [19:33] Shot by NEU Cochran, Chase MISSED, save Burgess, Ryan.
2-5 [19:46] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor MISSED, save DeFazio, Cole.
2-5 [19:46] Faceoff McFarlane, Nathaniel vs Gibbons, Ben won by NEU.
2-5 [19:54] Faceoff McFarlane, Nathaniel vs Gibbons, Ben won by NEU.
2-5 [20:00] End of period.


